
GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

  LG&RD DISTRICT GILGIT. 

                                                                                                                         No.EE-LG&RD-T(1)/2024-25 

                                       Dated the 14
th

 March, 2025 

INVITATION TO BID 

1. Sealed tenders are hereby invited through “Single Stage one Envelope” bidding procedure as per GBPPRA 

Rule 39(a) for the works mentioned below from the eligible Firms/Contractors registered with PEC in relevant 

category/field of specialization, renewed up to 30
th

 June 2025. The tender document can be obtained from the office of 

the Executive Engineer LG&RD District Gilgit from the date of publication till 08-04-2025 during office timings. 

Tender fee as mentioned below (non-refundable) in the form of Cash along with 4% Bid Security in the shape of CDR 

from any scheduled bank of Pakistan in favor of Executive Engineer LG&RD District Gilgit to be attached with the 

application for issuance of tender document. Bidding Document will be issued by applying on original letter-pad by 

owner of firm or their authorized representative having registered power of attorney of the firm mentioning the name of 

project (on affidavit). No proxy will be allowed to participate. The tender document must reach in the office of the 

undersigned located at Shaheed-e-Millate Road Gilgit as per schedule mentioned against each and shall be opened on 

same day and time in the presence of contractors or their authorized representatives. Tenders received by mail courier and 

fax or telegraphically shall not be entertained. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders under 

GBPPRA Rule 36 of 2022. Additional performance guarantee will be governed through Clause ITB 28 of bidding data.  

Non-compliance   of   instructions   to bidder in the Tender Documents will lead to disqualification/non-responsiveness 

of the bid/firm. In case of gazette /Local Holiday tender will be opened on next working day without further intimation 

and time completion period of projects are tabulated below. Contractor can apply for only one work at a time. 

 

S.No Name of scheme Estimated 

cost 

(Million) 

Earnest 

Money 

(4%) 

Category/Code 

required 

Cost of 

tender 

form 

Tender form 

Submission 

Date/time 

Tender 

Opening 

Date/time 

Project 

Duration 

01 

Water Drainage Govt. 

Colony Jamat khana Bazar to 

Post office Gilgit and Niamat 

Khan House Khomer 

Yarkote Gilgit 

5.760 230400 C-6/CE04 6000 
09-04-2025 

10:00 AM 

09-04-2025 

10:30 AM 

12 months 

02 

Repair & Maintenance of 

Graveyard at Barmas & 

Amphary Gilgit 

5.756 230240 C-6/CE10 6000 
09-04-2025 

11:30 AM 

09-04-2025 

12:00 AM 

12 months 

03 

Construction of Protective 

Bund 2000FT under CM 

Block Allocation 2024-25 at 

Thengi Henzal District Gilgit 

4.8 192000 C-6/CE10 4000 
09-04-2025 

1:00 PM 

09-04-2025 

1:30 PM 

12 months 

04 
Construction of Protective 

Bund at Jagir Baseen Gilgit 
3.825 153000 C-6/CE10 4000 

09-04-2025 

2:30 PM 

09-04-2025 

3:00 PM 

12 months 

05 

03 Nos. Boring for Clean 

Drinking Water and 

Construction of Pond. 

5.760 230400 C-6/CE09 6000 
10-04-2025 

10:30 AM 

10-04-2025 

11:00 AM 

12 months 

06 
Tuff tiles for streets in Halqa-

I & II Gilgit 
6.0467 241868 C-6/CE01 6000 

10-04-2025 

11:30 AM 

10-04-2025 

12:00 PM 

12 months 

A 
Const. of boring well at Ghulam Mustafa street infront of FC HQ Nawaz Sharif colony Jutial, boring well at Haji Issa khan 

mohallah Jutial infront NATCO office and protective bund at Naho Khari Chamugarh 

 

7 
Boring Well at Ghulam 

Mustafa Street 
2.003 307680 C-6/ CE09 4000 

10-04-2025 

1:30 PM 

10-04-2025 

2:00 PM 

12 months 

8 
Boring well at Haji Issa Khan 

Muhallah 
3.702 307200 C-6/ CE09 4000 

10-04-2025 

3:00 PM 

10-04-2025 

3:30 PM 

12 months 



 

 

Tajamul Hussain 

Executive Engineer  

LG&RD District Gilgit 

Ph No 05811-920269 

 
Copy for Information: -. 

1. The Secretary LG&RD Gilgit-Baltistan. 

2. The Senior Director LG&RD Gilgit-Baltistan. 

3. The Superintending Engineer LG&RD Department Gilgit Division.                     
4. The Deputy Director LG&RD District Gilgit. 

5. The Office Copy. 

 

 

9 
Protective Bund at Naho 

Chamugarh 
1.973 306240 C-6/ CE09 4000 

11-04-2025 

9:00 PM 

11-04-2025 

9:30 PM 

12 months 

10 

RCC Lining of existing water 

channel form Col. Nisar 

House to Sonikote Chowk 

besides Army Helipad 

6.724 268960 C-6/CE04 6000 
11-04-2025 

10:30 PM 

11-04-2025 

11:00 PM 

12 months 

11 

Construction of Compound 

wall and land development of 

grave yard at Minawar Gilgit 

9.627 385100 C-6/CE10 6000 
11-04-2025 

12:00 PM 

11-04-2025 

12:30 PM 

24 months 

12 
Const. of Community hall at 

Sai Juglote Halqa-II 
4.783 191320 C-6/CE10 4000 

11-04-2025 

1:30 PM 

11-04-2025 

2:00 PM 

24 months 

13 

Lift water Pump and 

replacement of damaged 

main line at Defence, 

Aminabad Jutial Gilgit 

6.715 268600 C-6/CE09 6000 
11-04-2025 

3:00 PM 

11-04-2025 

3:30 PM 

24 months 

14 

Const. of Boundary wall, 

fixing of solar lights, cost. Of 

water tank and shed for 

Janazagah for Graveyard at 

JK-III Gujerdass 

14.451 578000 C-6/CE10 8000 
14-04-2025 

10:30 PM 

14-04-2025 

11:00 PM 

24 months 

15 

Provision of HDPE pipe 

from Khal to Main 

Reserviour Sinaker Bagrote 

Gilgit 

19.344 773760 C-6/CE04 8000 
14-04-2025 

12:30 PM 

14-04-2025 

1:00 PM 

24 months 


