

GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER LG&RD DISTRICT GILGIT. <u>No.EE-LG&RD-T(1)/2024-25</u> Dated the 14th March, 2025

INVITATION TO BID

Sealed tenders are hereby invited through "Single Stage one Envelope" bidding procedure as per GBPPRA 1. Rule 39(a) for the works mentioned below from the eligible Firms/Contractors registered with PEC in relevant category/field of specialization, renewed up to 30th June 2025. The tender document can be obtained from the office of the Executive Engineer LG&RD District Gilgit from the date of publication till 08-04-2025 during office timings. Tender fee as mentioned below (non-refundable) in the form of Cash along with 4% Bid Security in the shape of CDR from any scheduled bank of Pakistan in favor of Executive Engineer LG&RD District Gilgit to be attached with the application for issuance of tender document. Bidding Document will be issued by applying on original letter-pad by owner of firm or their authorized representative having registered power of attorney of the firm mentioning the name of project (on affidavit). No proxy will be allowed to participate. The tender document must reach in the office of the undersigned located at Shaheed-e-Millate Road Gilgit as per schedule mentioned against each and shall be opened on same day and time in the presence of contractors or their authorized representatives. Tenders received by mail courier and fax or telegraphically shall not be entertained. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders under GBPPRA Rule 36 of 2022. Additional performance guarantee will be governed through Clause ITB 28 of bidding data. Non-compliance of instructions to bidder in the Tender Documents will lead to disqualification/non-responsiveness of the bid/firm. In case of gazette /Local Holiday tender will be opened on next working day without further intimation and time completion period of projects are tabulated below. Contractor can apply for only one work at a time.

S.No	Name of scheme	Estimated cost (Million)	Earnest Money (4%)	Category/Code required	Cost of tender form	Tender form Submission Date/time	Tender Opening Date/time	Project Duration
01	WaterDrainageGovt.Colony Jamat khana Bazar toPost office Gilgit and NiamatKhanHouseKhomerYarkote Gilgit	5.760	230400	C-6/CE04	6000	09-04-2025 10:00 AM	09-04-2025 10:30 AM	12 months
02	Repair & Maintenance of Graveyard at Barmas & Amphary Gilgit	5.756	230240	C-6/CE10	6000	09-04-2025 11:30 AM	09-04-2025 12:00 AM	12 months
03	Construction of Protective Bund 2000FT under CM Block Allocation 2024-25 at Thengi Henzal District Gilgit	4.8	192000	C-6/CE10	4000	09-04-2025 1:00 PM	09-04-2025 1:30 PM	12 months
04	Construction of Protective Bund at Jagir Baseen Gilgit	3.825	153000	C-6/CE10	4000	09-04-2025 2:30 PM	09-04-2025 3:00 PM	12 months
05	03 Nos. Boring for Clean Drinking Water and Construction of Pond.	5.760	230400	C-6/CE09	6000	10-04-2025 10:30 AM	10-04-2025 11:00 AM	12 months
06	Tuff tiles for streets in Halqa- I & II Gilgit	6.0467	241868	C-6/CE01	6000	10-04-2025 11:30 AM	10-04-2025 12:00 PM	12 months
А	Const. of boring well at Ghulam Mustafa street infront of FC HQ Nawaz Sharif colony Jutial, boring well at Haji Issa khan mohallah Jutial infront NATCO office and protective bund at Naho Khari Chamugarh							
7	Boring Well at Ghulam Mustafa Street	2.003	307680	C-6/ CE09	4000	10-04-2025 1:30 PM	10-04-2025 2:00 PM	12 months
8	Boring well at Haji Issa Khan Muhallah	3.702	307200	C-6/ CE09	4000	10-04-2025 3:00 PM	10-04-2025 3:30 PM	12 months

9	Protective Bund at Naho Chamugarh	1.973	306240	C-6/ CE09	4000	11-04-2025 9:00 PM	11-04-2025 9:30 PM	12 months
10	RCC Lining of existing water channel form Col. Nisar House to Sonikote Chowk besides Army Helipad	6.724	268960	C-6/CE04	6000	11-04-2025 10:30 PM	11-04-2025 11:00 PM	12 months
11	Construction of Compound wall and land development of grave yard at Minawar Gilgit	9.627	385100	C-6/CE10	6000	11-04-2025 12:00 PM	11-04-2025 12:30 PM	24 months
12	Const. of Community hall at Sai Juglote Halqa-II	4.783	191320	C-6/CE10	4000	11-04-2025 1:30 PM	11-04-2025 2:00 PM	24 months
13	Lift water Pump and replacement of damaged main line at Defence, Aminabad Jutial Gilgit	6.715	268600	C-6/CE09	6000	11-04-2025 3:00 PM	11-04-2025 3:30 PM	24 months
14	Const. of Boundary wall, fixing of solar lights, cost. Of water tank and shed for Janazagah for Graveyard at JK-III Gujerdass	14.451	578000	C-6/CE10	8000	14-04-2025 10:30 PM	14-04-2025 11:00 PM	24 months
15	Provision of HDPE pipe from Khal to Main Reserviour Sinaker Bagrote Gilgit	19.344	773760	C-6/CE04	8000	14-04-2025 12:30 PM	14-04-2025 1:00 PM	24 months

Tajamul Hussain **Executive Engineer** LG&RD District Gilgit Ph No 05811-920269

Copy for Information: -.

- 1. The Secretary LG&RD Gilgit-Baltistan.
- The Secretary Electro Gilgit-Danistan.
 The Senior Director LG&RD Gilgit-Baltistan.
 The Superintending Engineer LG&RD Department Gilgit Division.
 The Deputy Director LG&RD District Gilgit.
 The Office Copy.